



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8832/2024 & CM APPL. 35894/2024**

JUSTICE FOR ALL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Khagesh B. Jha, Ms. Shikha
Sharma Bagga and Mr. Ankit Mann,
Advocates.

versus

**GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY AND
ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Anita Sahai and Mr. Vedant
Kapoor, Advocates for R-1.
Ms. Mehak Nakra, ASC with Ms.
Charu Jain and Ms. Keerti Gupta,
Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

13.08.2024

%

1. Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and are permitted to file their counter affidavits within a week. Rejoinder affidavits, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

2. List on 29th August, 2024.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

AUGUST 13, 2024/MR