



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8832/2024**

JUSTICE FOR ALL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Khagesh B. Jha, Ms. Shikha
Sharma Bagga and Mr. Ankit Mann,
Advocates

versus

**GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY AND
ORS.**

....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anil Soni, Mr. Shivom Garg and
Ms. Meenu, Advocates for R-
1/GGSIPU
Ms. Mehak Nakra, ASC, GNCTD
along with Ms. Charu Jain, Advocate
for R-2 to 4
Mr. Anil Soni, Advocate for
AICTE/R-5

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **16.08.2024**

CM APPL. 47125/2024

1. Issue notice.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the non-applicants/respondents accept notice.
3. List on 29th August, 2024.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

AUGUST 16, 2024/ms