



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 8832/2024, CM APPL. 35894/2024 & CM APPL.
47125/2024

JUSTICE FOR ALL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Khagesh B Jha, Ms. Shikha
Sharma Bagga, Mr. Ankit Mann and
Mr. Naman Jain, Advocates

versus

GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY AND
ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Anita Sahani, Advocate for R-1.
Ms. Bani Dikshit and Mr. Uddhav
Khanna, Advocates for LG.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER
04.12.2024

%

List on 15th January, 2025.

MANMOHAN, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

DECEMBER 4, 2024

yrj