



\$~37

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 8832/2024 & CM APPL. 35894/2024, CM APPL. 47125/2024

JUSTICE FOR ALL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Khagesh B. Jha, Ms. Shikha Sharma Bagga, Mr. Ankit Mann, Mr. Naman Jain and Ms. Jyoti Shokeen, Advocates.

versus

**GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY AND
ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Anita Sahani, Advocate for GGSIPU/R-1.
Ms. Mehak Nakra, ASC(C), GNCTD alongwith Ms. Gunjan Suyal, Ms. Salonee and Mr. Aditya Goyal, Advocates for R-2 to 4.
Mr. Anil Soni, Sr. Advocate alongwith Mr. Devratt Yadav, Advocate for AICTE/R-5.
Ms. Bani Dikshit and Mr. Uddhav Khanna, Advocates for L.G. Office.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

15.01.2025

1. Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be taken up.
2. List on 16.04.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

JANUARY 15, 2025

kct

Click here to check corrigendum, if any