



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8832/2024, CM APPLs. 35894/2024 & 47125/2024**
JUSTICE FOR ALL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Khagesh B Jha, Adv. with
Petitioner in person

versus

**GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY AND
ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Anita Sahani, Adv. for R-1
Ms. Bani Dikshit with Mr. Udhav
Khanna, Advs. for LG Office
Mr. Anil Soni, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Devvrat Yadav, Mr. Kush Garg,
Advs. for R-5

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER
16.04.2025

%

1. The Hon'ble Division Bench has not assembled since Hon'ble the Chief Justice is on leave.
2. List on 27.08.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

APRIL 16, 2025/j