



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC010371762024

+ **W.P.(C) 8832/2024**
JUSTICE FOR ALL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Khagesh B. Jha, Advocate.
versus

GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY AND
ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Vaishali Gupta, Panel Counsel
(Civil) for Respondent Nos.2 & 3.
Ms. Bani Dikshit & Mr. Uddhav
Khanna Advocate for R-3/LG Office.
Ms. Pearl Sharma, Advocate for
AICTE.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER
07.08.2026

%

CM APPL. 39727/2026

List on 16.10.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

AUGUST 7, 2026/ 'A'